Ordering information - VC1 Capacitors
1206 Y 1K0 0152 K X T VC1
Chip size Termination Voltage Capacitance in picofarads (pF) Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Packaging Suffix
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
2220
2225
3640
Y = FlexiCap™
termination base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant.
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 = 1.2kV
1K5 = 1.5kV
2K0 = 2.0kV
2K5 = 2.5kV
3K0 = 3.0kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are significant
figures of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number
of 0’s following
Example:
0152 = 1500pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
X = X7R T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
pack - tubs
The VC1 residual capacitance range MLCCs provide a more
stable capacitance value with voltage - not to drop below 50%
of the 1Vrms 1kHz value, up to full rated DC voltage, at room
temperature.
They can be operated continuously at full rated voltage, but if de-
rated will maintain a larger percentage of their original capacitance
value, e.g. at 80% RV capacitance value equals 60% approx - see
graph.
Defined capacitance value in case sizes from 0805 to 3640, with
voltage rating up to 3kV. Ideal for Power supplies, capacitance
critical circuits, smoothing circuits and EMI suppression.
Operating Temperature
-55°C to +125°C
Temperature Coefficient (Typical)
± 15%
Insulation Resistance at +25°C
Time constant (Ri xCr) (whichever is the least) 100GΩ or 1000s
Ageing Rate
Typical 1% per time decade
Minimum/maximum capacitance values - VC1 Capacitors
Chip Size 0805 1206  1210  1808 1812 2220 2225 3640
Min Cap 100pF 150pF 220pF 220pF 470pF 1nF 1nF 2.2nF
250V 12nF 39nF 82nF 82nF 220nF 680nF 1µF 1.8µF
500V 2.2nF 6.8nF 15nF 15nF 56nF 150nF 220nF 560nF
630V 1.5nF 4.7nF 8.2nF 8.2nF 39nF 100nF 120nF 470nF
1000V 390pF 1.5nF 2.7nF 2.7nF 15nF 39nF 56nF 180nF
1200V - 1nF 2.2nF 2.2nF 10nF 27nF 39nF 120nF
1500V - 560pF 1.2nF 1.2nF 5.6nF 15nF 22nF 68nF
2000V - 270pF 560pF 560pF 3.3nF 10nF 12nF 39nF
2500V - - - - 1.8nF 5.6nF 8.2nF 22nF
3000V - - - - - 3.9nF 5.6nF 12nF
7” reel qty 3,000 2,500 2,000 500 500 500 500 n/a
13” reel qty 12,000 10,000 8,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 500
Note: Other capacitance values may become available, please contact the Sales Office if you need values other than those shown in the above table.
For dimensions and soldering information, please go to our website www.knowlescapacitors.com
0%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Typical Performance Curves
R
es
id
u
al
 C
ap
ac
it
an
ce
Applied Voltage
Residual Cap Range Typical HV X7R
VC1 Residual Capacitors - X7R
Should be ordered as Syfer parts.